MEASUREMENT AND VERIFICATION PLAN
FOR
DG/CHP SYSTEM
AT
BREVOORT EAST
As-Built
April 2015
Submitted to:

Sub-Tenant Meter with Calibrated
CTs for Superior System Accuracy
HQ0001813.D     0115
800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com
Power Monitoring Single-circuitH81xx Series
WIRING DIAGRAMS
240VAC, 3-wire, Single Phase, 100 Amp Service
  Hawkeye® 608
  Hawkeye® 608
120VAC, 2-wire, Single Phase, 100 Amp Service
208/120VAC, 4-wire, 3Ø, 200 Amp Service
H8163-0200-1-3 H8163-0100-0-2
H8163-0100-0-1
120VAC-480VAC (nom.) with Pulse and Phase Loss Outputs120VAC-240VAC (nom.)
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8150-0100 0-1 H8150-0100-0-2 H8150-0100-0-3
120VAC L-N
Display
Only
200 Mini H8150-0200-1-1 H8150-0200-1-2 H8150-0200-1-3
300 Small H8150-0300-2-1 H8150-0300-2-2 H8150-0300-2-3
400 Med H8150-0400-3-2 H8150-0400-3-3
800 Med H8150-0800-3-2 H8150-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8150-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8150-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8150-2400-4-3
Amps One CT Two CTs Three CTs Voltage Output
100 Micro H8163-0100-0-1 H8163-0100-0-2 H8163-0100-0-3
120-
480VAC
Pulse &
Phase
Loss
200 Mini H8163-0200-1-1 H8163-0200-1-2 H8163-0200-1-3
300 Small H8163-0300-2-1 H8163-0300-2-2 H8163-0300-2-3
400 Med H8163-0400-3-2 H8163-0400-3-3
800 Med H8163-0800-3-2 H8163-0800-3-3
800 Lg H8163-0800-4-3
1600 Lg H8163-01600-4-3
2400 Lg H8163-2400-4-3
ACCESSORIES
Fuse and Fuseholders (AH02, AH03, AH04)
Comms board (H81xx-CB)
Modbus TCP Gateway (U013-0012)

  • Performance/efficiency evaluations
  • Performance contracting energy monitoring
ORDERING INFORMATION
The System-10 BTU Meter is sold complete with
temperature sensors. Thermowell installation kits and
flow meters are purchased separately.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
SYSTEM-10-MOD System-10 BTU Meter, MODBUS Compatible
SYSTEM-10-OPT8 High temperature sensors (over 200°F)
SYSTEM-10-OPT9 Add one analog output
SYSTEM-10-OPT10 Add four analog outputs
Choose from the following commonly used
thermowell installation kits:
SYSTEM-10-OPT4 Upgrade to outdoor thermowells (pair)
BTU-ST-INSTL32 Brass kit for welded steel pipe (¾" - 5")
BTU-ST-INSTL52 Brass kit for threaded steel pipe (¾" - 2½")
BTU-ST-INSTL34 SS kit for welded steel pipe (¾"  and up)
BTU-ST-INSTL36 Brass kit for copper tube (¾" - 2")